

## **NEWS RELEASE**

2627 N Hollywood Way, Burbank, CA 91505 818.840.8840 www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com

CONTACT: LUCY M. BURGHDORF FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

EMAIL: LBURGHDORF@BUR.ORG TELEPHONE: (818) 729-2208

## JETBLUE AIRWAYS ANNOUNCES NONSTOP SERVICE BETWEEN HOLLYWOOD BURBANK AIRPORT AND BOSTON LOGAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Additional Daily Nonstop Daytime Flight to New York/JFK Will Also Be Added to JetBlue's September 2018 Schedule; Customers Can Book Tickets Now

BURBANK, Calif., April 26, 2018 — At a press conference held today at Hollywood Burbank Airport, JetBlue Airways announced that it will launch new nonstop service between Hollywood Burbank Airport (BUR) and Boston Logan International Airport (BOS), beginning September 5, 2018. JetBlue will also add a second daily nonstop flight to John F. Kennedy International Airport (JFK) in New York City, with a scheduled daytime departure. Tickets for the new service became available for purchase yesterday morning on <a href="https://www.jetblue.com">www.jetblue.com</a>.

The daily flight to Boston will depart BUR at 8:08 p.m. Pacific Daylight Time (PDT) and arrive at BOS at 4:40 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time (EDT) the following day. The return flight will depart BOS at 3:28 p.m. and arrive at BUR at 6:48 p.m. The daytime flight to New York City will depart BUR at 11:51 a.m. PDT and arrive at JFK at 8:05 p.m. EDT. The return flight will depart JFK at 7:43 a.m. EDT and arrive at BUR at 10:51 a.m. PDT.

JetBlue launched service at Hollywood Burbank Airport in 2005 and is currently the only airline to offer cross-country service from Burbank, with one daily nighttime departure to New York City.



-30-

Hollywood Burbank Airport (BUR) is owned and operated by the Burbank-Glendale-Pasadena Airport Authority, a joint powers agency created in 1977 between the Cities of Burbank, Glendale and Pasadena. The airport serves over 4.7 million passengers annually and reaches 13 nonstop destinations in the United States. More information can be found on the airport's website, www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com, and on the airport's Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram feeds.